Individual Leaders

Scoring

PLAYER
GARZA,LUKA (IOWA)
AYO DOSUNMU (ILLINOIS)

CARR,MARCUS (MINNESOTA)

JACKSON-DAVIS,TRAYCE
(INDIANA)

KOFI COCKBURN (ILLINOIS)

ALLEN,TEDDY (NEBRASKA)

WASHINGTON JR.,DUANE (OHIO
STATE)

LIDDELL,E.J. (OHIO STATE)

WILLIAMS, TREVION (PURDUE)

HENRY,AARON (MICHIGAN
STATE)

JONES,MYREON (PENN STATE)
AYALA,ERIC (MARYLAND)
HARPER JR.,RON (RUTGERS)
WIESKAMP,JOE (IOWA)
WIGGINS,AARON (MARYLAND)
YOUNG,JACOB (RUTGERS)
DICKINSON,HUNTER (MICHIGAN)
TRICE,D'MITRIK (WISCONSIN)

LIVERS,ISAIAH (MICHIGAN)

BROCKINGTON,IZAIAH (PENN
STATE)

POTTER, MICAH (WISCONSIN)

WAGNER,FRANZ (MICHIGAN)

AUDIGE,CHASE
(NORTHWESTERN)

ROBBINS,LIAM (MINNESOTA)

985

983

1037

924

838

598

997

849

705

909

756

975

863

906

1024

843

729

1032

726

743

689

887

675

567

Individual Leader Scoring
MIN

FG

281

210

174

183

214

131

171

158

191

163

127

139

146

161

165

152

156

144

102

117

141

124

112

89

3FG

44

32

60

44

89

27

24

60

57

45

73

57

31

62

50

12

39

35

40

17

FT

141

112

155

150

120

56

76

126

53

80

68

103

64

65

61

61

82

80

47

69

68

66

31

75

POINTS

747

564

563

516

548

362

507

469
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382

438

401
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448

396

394

430

301

315

389

349

295

270

AVG

241

20.1

19.4

19.1

17.7

16.5

16.4

16.2

15.5

15.4

15.3

15.1

14.9

14.8

14.5

14.1

14.1

13.9

13.1

12.6

12.5

12.5

12.3

11.7



INDEX  PLAYER POINTS AVG

FRANKLIN,ARMAAN (INDIANA)

Rebounding

Individual Rebounding
PLAYER GP OFF AVG/G DEF AVG/G TOTAL AVG/G

KOFI COCKBURN (ILLINOIS) 31105 3.4 188 6.1 293 9.5

WILLIAMS, TREVION (PURDUE) 28 104 3.7 152 54 256 9.1

JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE 27 87 32 156 58 243 9.0
(INDIANA)

GARZA,LUKA (IOWA) 31 93 3.0 178 5.7 271 8.7
HARRAR,JOHN (PENN STATE) 25 94 3.8 124 50 218 8.7
JOHNSON,MYLES (RUTGERS) 28 81 2.9 158 5.6 239 8.5
DICKINSON,HUNTER (MICHIGAN) 28 6l 22 145 52 206 74
NANCE,PETE (NORTHWESTERN) 24 23 1.0 140 5.8 163 6.8
LIDDELL,E.J. (OHIO STATE) 29 51 1.8 142 4.9 193 6.7
WIESKAMP,JOE (IOWA) 31 37 1.2 169 55 206 6.6
ROBBINS,LIAM (MINNESOTA) 23 55 24 97 4.2 152 6.6
WAGNER,FRANZ (MICHIGAN) 28 20 0.7 163 5.8 183 6.5
AYO DOSUNMU (ILLINOIS) 28 31 1.1 146 52 177 6.3
JOHNSON,BRANDON (MINNESOTA)  [RASEICY 2.1 16 4.1 176 6.3
THOMPSON,RACE (INDIANA) 27 54 2.0 113 42 167 6.2
LIVERS,ISAIAH (MICHIGAN) 23 25 1.1 113 4.9 138 6.0
POTTER,MICAH (WISCONSIN) 31 56 1.8 128 4.1 184 5.9
BANTON,DALANO (NEBRASKA) 27 27 1.0 132 4.9 159 59
SCOTT,DONTA (MARYLAND) 31 32 1.0 150 4.8 182 5.9

HARPER JR.,RON (RUTGERS) 27 27 1.0 131 49 158 5.9

WIGGINS,AARON (MARYLAND) 31 35 1.1 146 4.7 181 5.8

HENRY,AARON (MICHIGAN STATE) KBNS 1.4 19 43 158 5.6
HAUSER,JOEY (MICHIGAN STATE) 28 38 1.4 19 43 157 5.6
YOUNG,KYLE (OHIO STATE) 27 48 1.8 101 3.7 149 5.5

SUEING,JUSTICE (OHIO STATE) 31 43 1.5 122 39 170 55




FG/3FG/FT

Field Goal Percentage

Field Goal Percentage

INDEX PLAYER FG FGA PCT
1 KOFI COCKBURN (ILLINOIS) 214 327 654
2 DICKINSON,HUNTER (MICHIGAN) 156 261 598
3 GARZA,LUKA (IOWA) 281 508 553
4 WILLIAMS, TREVION (PURDUE) 191 364 525
3 JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE (INDIANA) 183 354 S17
6 WIESKAMP,JOE (IOWA) 161 328 491
7 AYO DOSUNMU (ILLINOIS) 210 430 488
8 LIDDELL,E.J. (OHIO STATE) 158 333 A74
9 YOUNG,JACOB (RUTGERS) 152 324 469
10 HENRY,AARON (MICHIGAN STATE) 163 363 449
11 ALLEN, TEDDY (NEBRASKA) 131 292 449
12 WIGGINS,AARON (MARYLAND) 165 370 446
13 HARPER JR.,RON (RUTGERS) 146 331 441
14 WASHINGTON JR.,DUANE (OHIO STATE) 171 417 410
15 JONES,MYREON (PENN STATE) 127 322 394
16 CARR,MARCUS (MINNESOTA) 174 452 385

Free Throw Percentage

Free Throw Percentage
INDEX PLAYER FT FTA PCT
1 WALKER,CJ (OHIO STATE) 79 84 940
2 BROCKINGTON,IZAIAH (PENN STATE) 69 82 841
3 AYALA,ERIC (MARYLAND) 103 124 831
4 CARR,MARCUS (MINNESOTA) 155 194 799
5 TRICE,D'MITRIK (WISCONSIN) 80 101 792
6 81 103 786

DURHAM,ALJAMI (INDIANA)




INDEX PLAYER FT FTA PCT
7 AYO DOSUNMU (ILLINOIS) 112 143 783
8 JONES,MYREON (PENN STATE) 68 88 773
9 HENRY,AARON (MICHIGAN STATE) 80 105 762
10 SUEING,JUSTICE (OHIO STATE) 93 124 750
11 LIDDELL,E.J. (OHIO STATE) 126 169 746
12 DICKINSON,HUNTER (MICHIGAN) 82 111 739
13 JOHNSON,BRANDON (MINNESOTA) 70 98 714
14 GARZA,LUKA (IOWA) 141 199 709
15 ROBBINS,LIAM (MINNESOTA) 75 108 694
16 ALLEN,TEDDY (NEBRASKA) 56 81 691
17 HARRAR,JOHN (PENN STATE) 73 106 689
18 MCGOWENS, TREY (NEBRASKA) 69 105 657
19 JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE (INDIANA) 150 229 655
20 THOMPSON,RACE (INDIANA) 70 114 614

21 KOFI COCKBURN (ILLINOIS) 120 217 553

3-PT Field Goal Percentage

3-PT Field Goal Percentage

PLAYER

BOHANNON,JORDAN (IODWA)

WASHINGTON JR.,DUANE (OHIO STATE)

3-PT Field Goals Per Game
INDEX PLAYER 3FG AVG/G

1 WASHINGTON JR.,DUANE (OHIO STATE) 89 2.9
2 BOHANNON,JORDAN (IOWA) 80 2.6
3 JONES,MYREON (PENN STATE) 60 24
4 WIESKAMP,JOE (IOWA) 73 24

3 LIVERS,ISAIAH (MICHIGAN) 50 2.2

6 CARR,MARCUS (MINNESOTA) 60 2.1



INDEX PLAYER 3FG AVG/G
7 DAVISON,BRAD (WISCONSIN) 63 2.0
8 STEFANOVIC,SASHA (PURDUE) 50 2.0
9 TRICE,D'MITRIK (WISCONSIN) 62 2.0
10 ALLEN,TEDDY (NEBRASKA) 44 2.0
11 AYALA,ERIC (MARYLAND) 57 2.0
12 DREAD,MYLES (PENN STATE) 45 2.0
13 WIGGINS,AARON (MARYLAND) 57 1.8
14 MAYEN,LAT (NEBRASKA) 48 1.8
15 TRENT FRAZIER (ILLINOIS) 55 1.8
16 AHRENS,JUSTIN (OHIO STATE) 54 1.7
17 BUIE,BOO (NORTHWESTERN) 41 1.7
18 WEBSTER KOBE (NEBRASKA) 46 1.7
19 ADAM MILLER (ILLINOIS) 52 1.7
20 HARPER JR.,RON (RUTGERS) 45 1.7
21 AUDIGE,CHASE (NORTHWESTERN) 40 1.7
22 FRANKLIN,ARMAAN (INDIANA) 36 1.6
23 SCOTT,DONTA (MARYLAND) 49 1.6
24 LUNDY,SETH (PENN STATE) 39 1.6

25 FORD,ALEEM (WISCONSIN) 46 L5

Assists

Field Goal Percentage
PLAYER

SMITH,MIKE (MICHIGAN)

AYO DOSUNMU (ILLINOIS)

CARR,MARCUS (MINNESOTA)

BOHANNON,JORDAN (IOWA)

WALKER,CJ (OHIO STATE)




INDEX PLAYER NO. AVG/G
6 ANDRE CURBELO (ILLINOIS) 129 42

7 BUIE,BOO (NORTHWESTERN) 96 4.0

8 TRICE,D'MITRIK (WISCONSIN) 123 4.0

9 BANTON,DALANO (NEBRASKA) 105 3.9

10 HENRY,AARON (MICHIGAN STATE) 101 3.6

1 MCCAFFERY,CONNOR (IOWA) 111 3.6

12 WHEELER,JAMARI (PENN STATE) 88 35

13 YOUNG,JACOB (RUTGERS) 94 34

14 BAKER,GEO (RUTGERS) 79 3.2

15 BROOKS,ELI (MICHIGAN) 84 3.1

16 WAGNER,FRANZ (MICHIGAN) 84 3.0

17 WASHINGTON JR.,DUANE (OHIO STATE) 90 29

18 MULCAHY,PAUL (RUTGERS) 80 2.9

19 PHINISEE,ROB (INDIANA) 77 2.9

20 MORSELL,DARRYL (MARYLAND) 85 2.8

21 HUNTER JR.,ERIC (PURDUE) 67 2.8

22 TRENT FRAZIER (ILLINOIS) 85 2.7

23 WATTS,ROCKET (MICHIGAN STATE) 76 2.7

24 DURHAM,ALJAMI (INDIANA) 67 2.6

25 STEFANOVIC,SASHA (PURDUE) 64 2.6
Assist/Turnover Ratio

Assist/Turnover Ratio

INDEX  PLAYER AST AVG TO AVG  RATIO
1 MCCAFFERY,CONNOR (IOWA) 111 3.6 30 1.0 3.7
2 BOHANNON,JORDAN (IOWA) 136 4.4 43 1.4 3.2
3 BROOKS,ELI (MICHIGAN) 84 3.1 29 1.1 2.9
4 SMITH,MIKE (MICHIGAN) 149 53 50 21 2.5
5 WAGNER,FRANZ (MICHIGAN) 84 3.0 36 1.3 2.3
6 123 4.0 56 1.8 22

TRICE,D'MITRIK (WISCONSIN)




INDEX  PLAYER AST  AVG TO AVG  RATIO
7 WALKER,CJ (OHIO STATE) 118 44 55 2.0 2.1
8 CARR,MARCUS (MINNESOTA) 141 4.9 68 2.3 2.1
9 BUIE,BOO (NORTHWESTERN) 96 4.0 48 2.0 2.0
10 WHEELER,JAMARI (PENN STATE) 88 3.5 44 1.8 2.0
11 BAKER,GEO (RUTGERS) 79 32 43 1.7 1.8
12 ANDRE CURBELO (ILLINOIS) 129 42 80 2.6 1.6
13 AYO DOSUNMU (ILLINOIS) 147 53 93 33 1.6
14 BANTON,DALANO (NEBRASKA) 105 3.9 67 2.5 1.6
15 WASHINGTON JR.,DUANE (OHIO STATE) 90 2.9 67 22 1.3
16 HENRY,AARON (MICHIGAN STATE) 101 3.6 80 2.9 1.3
17 YOUNG.JACOB (RUTGERS) 94 3.4 83 3.0 1.1

Blocks / Steals

Blocked Shots

Blocked Shots

INDEX PLAYER NO. AVG/G
1 ROBBINS,LIAM (MINNESOTA) 62 2.7
2 68 2.4

10

11

12

JOHNSON,MYLES (RUTGERS)
GARZA,LUKA (IOWA)
DICKINSON,HUNTER (MICHIGAN)

JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE (INDIANA)

BINGHAM JR.,MARCUS (MICHIGAN STATE)

KOFI COCKBURN (ILLINOIS)

REUVERS,NATE (WISCONSIN)

HENRY,AARON (MICHIGAN STATE)

THOMPSON,RACE (INDIANA)

MURRAY,KEEGAN (IOWA)

EDEY,ZACH (PURDUE)

50

40

38
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1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.1



INDEX PLAYER NO. AVG/G
13 LIDDELL,E.J. (OHIO STATE) 31 1.1
14 WAGNER,FRANZ (MICHIGAN) 29 1.0
15 BANTON,DALANO (NEBRASKA) 25 0.9
16 NUNGE,JACK (IOWA) 19 0.9
17 SCOTT,DONTA (MARYLAND) 25 0.8
18 POTTER,MICAH (WISCONSIN) 23 0.7
19 LIVERS,ISAIAH (MICHIGAN) 17 0.7
20 IHNEN,ISAIAH (MINNESOTA) 21 0.7
21 KEY,ZED (OHIO STATE) 22 0.7
22 NANCE,PETE (NORTHWESTERN) 17 0.7
23 IVEY,JADEN (PURDUE) 16 0.7
24 OMORUYI,CLIFFORD (RUTGERS) 16 0.7
25 JOHNSON,BRANDON (MINNESOTA) 19 0.7

Steals

Steals
INDEX PLAYER NO. AVG/G
1 WHEELER,JAMARI (PENN STATE) 44 1.8
2 YOUNG,JACOB (RUTGERS) 48 1.7
3 AUDIGE,CHASE (NORTHWESTERN) 37 1.5
4 29 1.5

10

11

12

13

MCCONNELL,CALEB (RUTGERS)
MCGOWENS, TREY (NEBRASKA)
SESSOMS,SAM (PENN STATE)

HENRY,AARON (MICHIGAN STATE)

CARR,MARCUS (MINNESOTA)

JONES,MYREON (PENN STATE)
ALLEN,TEDDY (NEBRASKA)
TRENT FRAZIER (ILLINOIS)
WAGNER,FRANZ (MICHIGAN)

BAKER,GEO (RUTGERS)

38

32

37

38

32

28

39

35

30

1.4

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.2



INDEX PLAYER NO. AVG/G
14 FRANKLIN,ARMAAN (INDIANA) 26 1.2
15 AYALA,ERIC (MARYLAND) 34 1.2
16 JOHNSON,MYLES (RUTGERS) 32 1.1
17 WIGGINS,AARON (MARYLAND) 35 11
18 AYO DOSUNMU (ILLINOIS) 31 1.1
19 DAVIS,JONATHAN (WISCONSIN) 34 1.1
20 HUNTER JR.,ERIC (PURDUE) 26 1.1
21 BROOKS,ELI (MICHIGAN) 29 1.1
22 DAVISON,BRAD (WISCONSIN) 33 1.1
23 THOMPSON,RACE (INDIANA) 28 1.0
24 WAHL, TYLER (WISCONSIN) 31 1.0
25 KOPP,MILLER (NORTHWESTERN) 24 1.0

Minutes

Minutes Played
INDEX PLAYER NO. AVG/G
1 CARR,MARCUS (MINNESOTA) 1037 35.8
2 AYO DOSUNMU (ILLINOIS) 983 35.1
3 JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE (INDIANA) 924 34.2
4 TRENT FRAZIER (ILLINOIS) 1044 33.7
3 AYALA,ERIC (MARYLAND) 975 33.6
6 TRICE,D'MITRIK (WISCONSIN) 1032 333
7 WIGGINS,AARON (MARYLAND) 1024 33.0
8 DURHAM,ALJAMI (INDIANA) 846 325
9 HENRY,AARON (MICHIGAN STATE) 909 325
10 WASHINGTON JR.,DUANE (OHIO STATE) 997 322
11 HARPER JR.,RON (RUTGERS) 863 32.0
12 GARZA,LUKA (IOWA) 985 31.8
13 SMITH,MIKE (MICHIGAN) 887 31.7
14 887 317

WAGNER,FRANZ (MICHIGAN)




INDEX

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PLAYER
LIVERS,ISAIAH (MICHIGAN)
KOPP,MILLER (NORTHWESTERN)
WHEELER, JAMARI (PENN STATE)
BAKER,GEO (RUTGERS)
BROOKS,ELI (MICHIGAN)
DAVISON,BRAD (WISCONSIN)

KALSCHEUR,GABE (MINNESOTA)

HUNTER JR.,ERIC (PURDUE)

JONES,MYREON (PENN STATE)
SCOTT,DONTA (MARYLAND)

YOUNG,JACOB (RUTGERS)

NO.

726

756

781

780

838

959

648

733

756

935

843

AVG/G

31.6

31.5

31.2

31.2

31.0

30.9

30.9

30.5

30.2

30.2

30.1
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